From: Scroggins, Bill <bscroggins@mtsac.edu>

Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2022 11:00 AM

To: Gary Chow (gchow@earthlink.net) <gchow@earthlink.net>; Hidalgo, Peter
<trusteepeterhidalgo@mtsac.edu>; Jay Chen (jaychen@gmail.com) <jaychen@gmail.com>; Haggerty,
Judith <trusteejudithchenhaggerty@mtsac.edu>; Laura L. Santos (laurasantos3454@gmail.com)
<laurasantos3454@gmail.com>; Manuel Baca (mbaca@riohondo.edu) <mbaca@riohondo.edu>; Robert
F. Hidalgo (rfhidalgo@aol.com) <rfhidalgo@aol.com>

Cc: Nelson, Carol <cnelson@mtsac.edu>

Subject: Cabinet Notes from May 10, 2022

Members of the Board:

Notes from the May 10" meeting are posted and may be reached through President’s page or
by following this Direct Link. Topics:

e Academic Senate survey on campus policies pertaining to COVID-19.

e Article on a College aviation course at Ontario airport.

e Article on California’s proposal of a “Middle Class Scholarship” program.

e Chancellor’s Office Memo on the Community Economic Resilience Fund Program.

e Article on layoffs at City College of San Francisco.

e Gallup/Lumina State of Higher Education Report.

e Article on AB1705.

e Article on preventing students from staying out of college with wraparound services.

e Presentation on bringing broadband money to the San Gabriel Valley.

e Article on the benefits of dual enroliment.

e A report from the Intersegmental Committee of Academic Senates on the
recommendation of a singular GE pathway.

e Summary of HEERF and COVID-19 related grant funding.

e Vacant positions under active search.

e 45-Day Notice for changes to Title V to include diversity, equity, inclusion, and
accessibility in the evaluation and tenure of district employees.

e Title V presentation.

e EAB Navigate Schedule Building and Data Analytics presentation.

e Approval of the Request to Fill Log.

e Organization updates from the Vice Presidents and Provost.

Bill Scroggins
President & CEO

MT SAC President's Office

Mt Son Antonio College
Ebscroqqins@mtsac.edu
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